INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process - In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides - Supply and Deliver - Annual contract for line item #2 "Altosid Briquets - 150 day" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$866.80 per case. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Rentokill North America

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Serior Division Manager - Purchasing

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #3 "Altosid Liquid (5%)" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$1,207 per case. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: ES OPCO US LLC d/b/a Veseris

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Serior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Signature & Dat

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #4 "Altosid Liquid (20%)" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$5,372 per case. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: ES OPCO US LLC d/b/a Jeseris

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB _Senior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

11.05.24

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Signature & Date

11 0007

11/5/24

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #5 "Altosid Pellets" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$1,287 per case. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: FS OPCD US LLC d/b/a Veseris

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Signature & Dat

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides - Supply and Deliver - Annual contract for line item #6 "Zenivex E4" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$24,340.25 per mini tote. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: ES OPCO US LLC d/b/9 Veseris

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager – Purchasing

Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

11.05.24

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides - Supply and Deliver - Annual contract for line item #8 "Reward" generated submittals from Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, Nutrien Ag Solutions, SiteOne Landscape Supply, and Heritage Landscape Supply Group in the amount of \$240 per 2.5-gallon container. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Heritage Landscape Supply Group

Witness #1:

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB

Senior Division Manager - Purchasing

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #11 "Sonar SRP" generated submittals from Red River Specialties, Nutrien Ag Solutions, Orion Solutions, LLC, and Heritage Landscape Supply Group in the amount of \$1,574 per 40-pound pail. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Red River Specialties

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kindberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Signáture & Date

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

11.05.24

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #18 "Central Life Sciences Duplex-G Larvicide" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$656 per 40-pound bag. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: ES OPCO US LLC d/b/a Veseris

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB

Senior Division Manager - Purchasing

Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Signature & Date

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

11.05.ZU

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a coin toss by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #22 "Metalarve-Larvicide-Granular (Clarke CLS p35)" generated submittals from Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$810 per 40-pound bag. A coin toss was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist Print Name

APPROVAL (COIN TOSS)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

11.05.24

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist Print Name

Witness #3:

Sigfature & Date

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #30 "Zenivex E20" generated submittals from ES Opco US LLC d/b/a Veseris, Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, and Clarke Mosquito Control Products in the amount of \$89,430 per mini tote. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: ES OPCO US LLC d/b/9 VESECIS

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Signature & Date

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

11.05.24

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides - Supply and Deliver - Annual contract for line item #38 "AquaStrike" generated submittals from Nutrien Ag Solutions, Orion Solutions, LLC, and Heritage Landscape Supply Group in the amount of \$191.88 per 2.5-gallon container. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Orion Solutions, LLC

Witness #1:

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB

Serior Division Manager – Purchasing

Witness #2:

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

11.05.24

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process – In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides – Supply and Deliver – Annual contract for line item #39 "Aquathol Super K" generated submittals from Nutrien Ag Solutions, Orion Solutions, LLC, and Heritage Landscape Supply Group in the amount of \$430 per 20-pound bag. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Nutrien Ag Solutions

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist
Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager – Purchasing Witness #2:

11.05.24

Signature & Date

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist Print Name

Williess #5.

Sig∕hature & Dat

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist

INSECTICIDES & HERBICIDES - SUPPLY & DELIVER - ANNUAL CONTRACT

Per Ordinance Number 95-025, Section 11, Competitive Sealed Bid Process - In case of tie bids (monetary as well as all award criteria identified) of two (2) or more responsible and responsive Bidders subject to such award, the award shall be made to the Bidder doing business from a location within Charlotte County. If there is more than one (1) Bidder so situated, the award shall be made based on a draw by the Senior Division Manager – Purchasing before at least three (3) witnesses.

Request for Bid #2024000622 Insecticides and Herbicides - Supply and Deliver - Annual contract for line item #40 "Sonar A.S." generated submittals from Rentokill North America d/b/a Target Specialty Products, Red River Specialties, Nutrien Ag Solutions, Orion Solutions, LLC, and Heritage Landscape Supply Group in the amount of \$2,077.94 per gallon. A draw was performed on November 5, 2024, and the awarded vendor was determined as noted:

AWARDED VENDOR: Rentokill North America

Witness #1:

Signature & Date

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist

Print Name

APPROVAL (LOT DRAWN)

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB

Senior Division Manager - Purchasing

Sheri Strong, Contract Specialist

Print Name

Witness #3:

Kimberly Chamberlain, Senior Contract Specialist